Total 78,983,730.24   32,664,383.00   24,457,466.85   879,444.05   20,982,436.34   2,100,853,244.22   627,823.03   2,098,961,130.36   1,264,290.83

* Commercial banks shall classify countries or geographic areas according to guidelines used in their internal management and shall explain supporting reasons

2/  Excluding accrued interest receivables and net of allowances for revaluation of securities and allowances for impairment of securities
3/  Before multiplying credit conversion factor

1/  Including accrued interest receivables and net of deferred incomes, allowances for doubtful accounts and allowances for revaluation from debt restructuring and including net loans of interbank and money market.

2017

Country or geographic area of debtor

Off-balance sheet items 3/ On-balance sheet assets

 On-balance sheet assets

Outstanding amounts of on-balance sheet assets and off-balance sheet items  before adjusted credit risk mitigation classified by country or geographic area of debtor

2016

Country or geographic area of debtor

Off-balance sheet items 3/

14

Unit : TTHB

Maturity not

exceeding

1 year

Maturity exceeding

1 year
Total

   1.  On-balance sheet assets (1.1 + 1.2 + 1.3) 63,347,479.43   19,137,975.57   82,485,455.00

   1.1  Net loans 1/ 36,311,231.49   661,915.70   36,973,147.19

   1.2  Net Investment in debt securities 2/ 16,166,719.93   10,822,095.66   26,988,815.59

   1.3  Deposits (including accrued interest receivables) 3,853,212.96   -   3,853,212.96

   1.4  Derivatives 7,016,315.05   7,653,964.21   14,670,279.26

   2.  Off-balance sheet items 3/ (2.1 + 2.2 + 2.3) 914,120,505.28   628,246,786.90   1,542,367,292.18

   2.1  Aval of bills, guarantees, and letter of credits 257,963.94   76,524.24   334,488.18

   2.2  OTC derivatives 912,738,847.93   628,002,521.47   1,540,741,369.40

   2.3 Undrawn committed line 1,123,693.41   167,741.19   1,291,434.60

Unit : TTHB

Maturity not

exceeding

1 year

Maturity exceeding

1 year
Total

   1.  On-balance sheet assets (1.1 + 1.2 + 1.3) 56,840,983.74   22,142,746.48   78,983,730.22

   1.1  Net loans 1/ 31,737,193.16   927,189.84   32,664,383.00

   1.2  Net Investment in debt securities 2/ 18,082,341.83   6,375,125.02   24,457,466.85

   1.3  Deposits (including accrued interest receivables) 879,444.05   -   879,444.05

   1.4  Derivatives 6,142,004.70   14,840,431.62   20,982,436.32

   2.  Off-balance sheet items 3/ (2.1 + 2.2 + 2.3) 1,135,514,863.41   965,338,380.82   2,100,853,244.23

   2.1  Aval of bills, guarantees, and letter of credits 583,962.92   43,860.11   627,823.03

   2.2  OTC derivatives 1,133,754,573.32   965,206,557.05   2,098,961,130.37

   2.3 Undrawn committed line 1,176,327.17   87,963.66   1,264,290.83

2/  Excluding accrued interest receivables and net of allowances for revaluation of securities and allowances for impairment of securities
3/  Before multiplying credit conversion factor

Outstanding amounts of on-balance sheet assets and off balance sheet items before credit risk mitigation classified by residual maturity

Item

2016

1/  Including accrued interest receivables and net of deferred incomes, allowances for doubtful accounts and allowances for revaluation from debt restructuring and

including net loans of interbank and money market.

Item

2017

15

Unit : TTHB

Specific provision

for

Normal Special mentioned Substandard Doubtful Doubtful loss Total
 Investment in debt

securities2/

1. Thailand 37,030,162.37   97,412.90   53,541.05   37,181,116.32   12,377.68

2. Asia Pacific (exclude Thailand) 168,440.00   168,440.00   -

3. North America and Latin America -   -

4. Africa and Middle East 3,395.58   3,395.58   -

5. Europe -   -

6. Others -   -

   Total 37,201,997.96   97,412.90   -   -   53,541.05   37,352,951.91   12,377.68

Unit : TTHB

Specific provision

for

Normal Special mentioned Substandard Doubtful Doubtful loss Total
 Investment in debt

securities2/

1. Thailand 32,507,565.20   47,353.70   115,999.90   32,670,918.80   16,118.99

2. Asia Pacific (exclude Thailand) 103,845.84   -   -   -   -   103,845.84   -

3. North America and Latin America 301,949.12   -   -   -   -   301,949.12   -

4. Africa and Middle East 10,227.70   -   -   -   -   10,227.70   -

5. Europe -   -   -   -   -   -   -

6. Others -   -   -   -   -   -   -

   Total 32,923,587.86   47,353.70   -   -   115,999.90   33,086,941.46   16,118.99

1/ Including outstanding amounts of loans and interest receivable receivables of interbank and money market
2/ Including investments in receivables

* Commercial banks shall classify countries or geographic areas according to guidelines used in their internal management and shall explain supporting reasons

2017

Country or geographic area of debtor

Loans including accrued interest receivables1/

Outstanding amounts of loans including accrued interest receivables and investment in debt securities before adjusted by credit risk mitigation classifed by

country or geographical area of debtor* and asset classification as prescribed by the Bank of Thailand